
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 295 

ANSWERED ON 30.11.2021 

 

FUNDS ALLOCATED TO TELANGANA 

 

295. DR. G. RANJITH REDDY: 

 

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of amount of funds allocated, sanctioned, released and spent for rural local 

bodies in the State of Telangana under 14th and 15th Finance Commission; and 

 

(b) the details of expenditure made and assets created with above funds in rural local 

bodies, with a particular reference to rural bodies in Vikarabad, Ranga Reddy districts 

of the State of Telangana? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ 

(SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL) 

 

(a) The details of amounts of funds allocated, sanctioned & released by the Ministry of 

Finance for the rural local bodies in the State of Telangana and expenditure under 14th& 15th 

Finance Commission are given below:- 

Rs. in Crore 

Grant Allocation 

 

Sanctioned / Released 

 

Expenditure 

 

14th Finance 

Commission (2015-

16 to 2019-20) 

5375.29 5060.09 5060.09 

15th Finance 

Commission  

(2020-21 & 2021-22) 
3212.00 2529.50 2159.37 

 

(b) The details of expenditure and assets created out of 14th and 15th Finance Commission 

funds to rural local bodies, including Vikarabad, Ranga Reddy districts, as provided by the 

State Government, are given at Annexure. 

 

*** 



Annexure 

 

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 295 

answered on 30.11.2021 

Details of Assets Created and Expenditure Incurred from 14th and 15th Finance Commission 

Grants to rural local bodies in the State of Telangana 

Rs. in Crore 

Grant Type of Assets created Total 

Expenditure 

in the State 

Vikarabad 

District 

Ranga 

Reddy 

District 

Expenditure Expenditure 

14th Finance 

Commission 

Grants 

(2015-16 to 

2019-20) 

Water supply, Sanitation/ 

septage/sewerage/ solid 

waste management, Storm 

water drainage, Community 

assets, roads, footpaths, 

street-lighting, 

Burial/Cremation Grounds 

etc. 

5060.09 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

170.66 275.81 

15th Finance 

Commission 

Grants 

(2020-21 & 

2021-22) 

Community managed 

sanitation complex/ Toilets, 

Grey water management 

system, faecal sludge 

management projects, Soak 

and Compost pits, Compost 

Centre, Drainage Channels, 

Equipment for cleaning, 

Waste bins, Gobar-Dhan 

Projects, Street Lights, 

Drinking Water supply 

system, Rain Water 

Harvesting System, Roads, 

Community assets, Parks/ 

playgrounds, Libraries, 

Harith- Haram (Plantation 

of Trees), Dump Yards with 

segregation sheds etc. 

 

2159.37 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

79.02 92.57 

 

*** 


